

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

NOTICE

Dt. 15-02-2014

I, Md Anower Hossain Patwary, S/O-Late Md. Matin Patwary, Mother's Name: Mrs. Rasuma Khatun, Add-Vill-Gowraishwar, P.O-Dhadda, P.S-Hajigonj, Dist-Chandpur, hereby declare that from the very beginning I was engaged and continued my business with "SAMS TEX" as a partner. In the meantime due to my physical & Family problem it has become quite impossible to continue my business with "SAMS TEX".

In these circumstances, I hereby serve this notice as per the Partnership act, 1932 the Partnership Agreement dated 01-07-2012 and would like to state that I no longer wish to be a partner of "SAMS TEX" and therefore, let this notice be treated as an advance notice of 06 months from this date as an intent on my part to resign (Reconstitute the Deed of Partnership) from the Partnership concern "SAMS TEX". Dt. 15-3-2014.

MD. SHAMIM MASUD

Managing Partner to the Meeting SAMS TEX

মোঃ নজরুল ইসলাম (উপসচিব), উপপরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ সরকারি মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। আবদুর রশিদ (উপসচিব), উপপরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। web site : www.bgpress.gov.bd (১০৬০৯) মূল্য ঃ টাকা ৪.০০